THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY BY-LAW NO. 97-71

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 9-69 OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

WHEREAS it is considered advisable to amend By-law No. 9-69 of The Corporation of the City of North Bay.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Section 5.8 of By-law No. 9-69 of The Corporation of the City of North Bay is deleted therefrom and replaced by the following:
 - "5.8 Public Uses Permitted The provisions of this by-law shall not apply to the use of any land or to the erection or use of any building or structure for the purpose of public service by the City of North Bay or by any local Board thereof as defined by the Department of Municipal Affairs Act, Chapter 98, R.S.O. 1960, or any department of the Government of Ontario or Canada, including the Hydro Electric Power Commission of Ontario or by Bell Canada including its telecommunications operations, provided that:"
- 2. This By-law shall come into full force and effect upon the final passing thereof subject to the approval of The Ontario Municipal Board.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 16TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1971.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 16TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1971.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED

THIS 16TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1971.

MAYOR CITY CLERK